LAFAYETTE PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Hardwood 1,046 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 1,046
Saw Timber
Hardwood 275,804 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 275,804
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $194,518
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $104,761

(Total)

Christmas Trees (Total) * 30 trees $1,200
Forestry (Total) $195,718
FRUITS

Blackberries (Total) 10 2.0 900.00 1,800 pints $3,150

Citrus

Satsumas * 2.0 400.00 800 bu. $16,000

Citrus (Total) 2.0 $16,000

Figs (Total) * 5.0 400.00 2,000 lbs. $3,500
Fruits (Total) 9.0 $22,650
FEED GRAINS

Corn (Total) * 713.0 127.00 90,551 bu. $198,307

Grain Sorghum (Total) * 399.0 75.00 29,925 cwt. $107,132
Feed Grains (Total) 1,112.0 $305,438
HAY FOR SALE

Grass (Total) 65 10,000.0 1.75 17,500 tons $1,050,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 10,000.0 $1,050,000
Home Gardens (Total) 27,300 $7,098,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding 10 acre $4,625,000

Plants (Total)
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NURSERY CROPS
Woody Ornamentals (Total)
Foliage Plants (Total)

Nursery Crops (Total)

PECANS
Native (Total)

Pecans (Total)

Rice (Total)

Soybeans (Total)

SUGARCANE
Raw Sugar (Total)
Molasses (Total)

Sugarcane (Total)

VEGETABLES
Cabbage

Fresh
Cabbage (Total)
Cantaloupe (Total)

Cucumber

Fresh

Pickling
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)
Onions (Total)
Green Onions (Total)
Peppers

Italian (Processing)
Peppers (Total)
Shallots (Total)
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash

Zucchini Squash

LAFAYETTE PARISH
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800.0
800.0
6,477.0
3,831.0

12,698.0
12,698.0
12,698.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
250.0
251.0

1.0

1.0

5.0

1.0

0.3
0.3
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

75.00

61.50
35.00

5,460.00
164.00

250.00

250.00

315.00
100.00

650.00
600.00
250.00
616.00

100.00
1,122.00
125.00

75.00

135.00
120.00

60,000

398,335
134,085

69,331,080
2,082,472

250

250

315
25,000

650
600
1,250
616

25
1,122
125

75

135
120

acre
acre
Ibs.

Ccwt.
bu.

Ibs.
gal.

sacks (50 Ibs.)

cartons (40
1bs.)

bu. (50 Ibs.)
bu. (50 Ibs.)

bu. (33 Ibs.)

doz. bunches
bag (50 Ibs.)
Ibs.

cwt.

doz. bunches
bu. (30 Ibs.)
bu. (24 Ibs.)

bu. (45 1bs.)
bu. (45 1bs.)

$550,000
$500,000
$5,675,000

$54,000
$54,000
$2,808,262
$792.,442

$8,506,924
$437,319
$8,944,243

$2,250
$2,250
$4,500

$5,670
$75,000
$80,670
$13,000
$4,200
$37,500
$1,848

$7,854
$3,750
$1,875

$2,700
$2,400
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LAFAYETTE PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 $5,100
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 10 14.0 630.00 8,820 doz. ears $30,870
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 10 1.0 1,200.00 1,200 Tugs (20 Ibs.) $24,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 10 1.0 600.00 600 doz. bunches $4,200
Vegetables (Total) 282.3 $221,617
Wheat (Total) * 326.0 55.00 17,930 bu. $58,810
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $27,226,180
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE
Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 40 4,000 Acres in Prod. 2,400,000 1bs. $1,320,000
Aquaculture (Total) $1,320,000
MARINE FISHERIES
Crabs (Total) 194,776 lbs. $126,819
Marine Fisheries (Total) $126,819
Fur Animals (Total) 142 pelts $1,377
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 15 ft. $450
Honey (Total) 15 3,103 No. Hives 232,725 lbs. $137,308
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,585,954
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2004 rather than 2005. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs
4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 lbs. 1,500 head $799,628
400-500 Ibs. 2,500 head $1,512,788
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CATTLE & CALVES
500-600 Ibs.
600-700 lbs.

Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 lbs.
400-500 lbs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 lbs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs.
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)
Cattle & Calves (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Race Horses (Total)
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)
Horses (Total)
RABBITS
Fryers (Total)
Does (Total)

LAFAYETTE PARISH

235

90
35
125

145
385
950

10,500

1,250
130
200

60
20
15

1,000
250

No.

No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.

No.
No.

Cows

Brood Mares
Brood Mares
Brood Mares

Stallions
Stallions
Stallions

Animals
Animals

950
225

700
1,300
1,300

700

750
750

1,150
1,300
200

1,100
100
135

1,100
125
125

450
1,000
1,900

4,000
1,000

head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

head
head
head

Ibs.
Ibs.

$624,231
$165,789
$3,102,435

$327,443
$711,185
$805,519
$488,397
$2,332,543

$4,631
$5,006
$9,638
$1,126,000
$515,262
$185,610
$7,271,486

$8,800,000
$400,000
$202,500
$9,402,500

$2,750,000
$187,500
$62,500
$3,000,000
$5,400,000
$5,000,000
$2,850,000
$25,652,500

$3,200
$150
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LAFAYETTE PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Rabbits (Total) $3,350
Quail (Total) * 400 No. Breed 3,000 each $6,000
Stock
SHEEP
Wool (Total) 300 No. Sheared 1,500 cwt. $375
Slaughter Lambs (Total) 200 head $31,788
Feeder Lambs (Total) 40 head $3,112
Show Lambs (Total) 30 head $9,000
Stocker Sheep (Total) 25 head $1,875
Cull Sheep (Total) 80 head $4,400
Sheep (Total) 35 350 No.Breeding $50,549
Ewes
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 60 head $13,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 125 head $13,563
Stocker Goats (Total) 50 head $4,325
Cull Goats (Total) 40 head $2,400
Goats (Total) 30 200 No. Does $33,788
SWINE
Show Pigs (Total) 50 head $14,250
Feeder Pigs (Total) 200 head $6,240
Slaughter Hogs (Total) 25 head $3,266
Culls (Total) 15 head $2,520
Swine (Total) * 20 No. Sows $26,276
EXOTIC ANIMALS
Deer/Antelope (Total) * 550 No. Animals 425 head $53,125
Exotic Animals (Total) $53,125
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $33,097,074
LAFAYETTE PARISH $61,909,209
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