## PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Hardwood				1,046	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				1,046		
Saw Timber						
Hardwood				275,804	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				275,804		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$194,518
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$104,761
(Total)						
Christmas Trees (Total)	*			30	trees	\$1,200
Forestry (Total)						\$195,718
FRUITS						
Blackberries (Total)	10	2.0	900.00	1,800	pints	\$3,150
Citrus						
Satsumas	*	2.0	400.00	800	bu.	\$16,000
Citrus (Total)		2.0				\$16,000
Figs (Total)	*	5.0	400.00	2,000	lbs.	\$3,500
Fruits (Total)		9.0				\$22,650
FEED GRAINS						
Corn (Total)	*	713.0	127.00	90,551	bu.	\$198,307
Grain Sorghum (Total)	*	399.0	75.00	29,925	cwt.	\$107,132
Feed Grains (Total)		1,112.0				\$305,438
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	65	10,000.0	1.75	17,500	tons	\$1,050,000
Hay for Sale (Total)		10,000.0				\$1,050,000
Home Gardens (Total)	27,300					\$7,098,000
NURSERY CROPS						
Floraculture & Bedding	10				acre	\$4,625,000
Plants (Total)						

NURSERY CROPS						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	10				acre	\$550,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	10				acre	\$500,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$5,675,000
PECANS						
Native (Total)	320	800.0	75.00	60,000	lbs.	\$54,000
Pecans (Total)		800.0				\$54,000
Rice (Total)	30	6,477.0	61.50	398,335	cwt.	\$2,808,262
Soybeans (Total)	15	3,831.0	35.00	134,085	bu.	\$792,442
SUGARCANE						
Raw Sugar (Total)	30	12,698.0	5,460.00	69,331,080	lbs.	\$8,506,924
Molasses (Total)		12,698.0	164.00	2,082,472	gal.	\$437,319
Sugarcane (Total)		12,698.0				\$8,944,243
VEGETABLES						
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	1.0	250.00	250	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$2,250
Cabbage (Total)		1.0				\$2,250
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	1.0	250.00	250	cartons (40	\$4,500
					lbs.)	
Cucumber						
Fresh	10	1.0	315.00		bu. (50 lbs.)	\$5,670
Pickling	*	250.0	100.00	25,000	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$75,000
Cucumber (Total)		251.0				\$80,670
Eggplant (Total)	10	1.0	650.00		bu. (33 lbs.)	\$13,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	8	1.0	600.00		doz. bunches	\$4,200
Onions (Total)	10	5.0	250.00		bag (50 lbs.)	\$37,500
Green Onions (Total)	10	1.0	616.00	616	lbs.	\$1,848
Peppers						
Italian (Processing)	*	0.3	100.00	25	cwt.	
Peppers (Total)		0.3				
Shallots (Total)	8	1.0	1,122.00	-	doz. bunches	\$7,854
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	6	1.0	125.00		bu. (30 lbs.)	\$3,750
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	10	1.0	75.00	75	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$1,875
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	7	1.0	135.00		bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,700
Zucchini Squash	7	1.0	120.00	120	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,400

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$5,100
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	10	14.0	630.00	8,820	doz. ears	\$30,870
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	10	1.0	1,200.00	1,200	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$24,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	10	1.0	600.00	600	doz. bunches	\$4,200
Vegetables (Total)		282.3				\$221,617
Wheat (Total)	*	326.0	55.00	17,930	bu.	\$58,810
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERS	PRISES					\$27,226,180
	FISHERI	ES & WILD	LIFE ENTERPRIS	SES PRODUCTION		
	Number of		Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers		Production	Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Crawfish (Farm) (Total)	40		4,000 Acres	in Prod. 2,400,000	lbs.	\$1,320,000
Aquaculture (Total)						\$1,320,000
MARINE FISHERIES						
Crabs (Total)				194,776	lbs.	\$126,819
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$126,819
Fur Animals (Total)				142	pelts	\$1,377
Alligators (Wild) (Total)					ft.	\$450
Honey (Total)	15		3,103 No. H	lives 232,725	lbs.	\$137,308
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & W	ILDLIFE ENTERPR	ISES				\$1,585,954
** The marine, freshwater and oyster d						
4-5 months after the fact. Another repo			this year's data are not dire		ears.	
	Number of	LI VIII III III	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers		Production	Production	Measure	Value

300-400 lbs.

400-500 lbs.

1,500 head

2,500 head

\$799,628

\$1,512,788

CATTLE & CALVES						
500-600 lbs.				950	head	\$624,231
600-700 lbs.				225	head	\$165,789
Steer Calves (Total)						\$3,102,435
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				700	head	\$327,443
400-500 lbs.				1,300	head	\$711,185
500-600 lbs.				1,300	head	\$805,519
600-700 lbs.				700	head	\$488,397
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$2,332,543
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				750	head	\$4,631
700-800 lbs.				750	head	\$5,006
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$9,638
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				1,150	pair	\$1,126,000
Cull Cows (Total)				1,300	head	\$515,262
Cull Bulls (Total)				200	head	\$185,610
Cattle & Calves (Total)	235	10,500	No. Cows			\$7,271,486
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	90	1,250	No. Brood Mares	1,100	head	\$8,800,000
Show Horses	35	130	No. Brood Mares	100	head	\$400,000
Recreation Horses	125	200	No. Brood Mares	135	head	\$202,500
Brood Mares (Total)						\$9,402,500
Stud Fees						
Race Horses			No. Stallions	-	mares bred	\$2,750,000
Show Horses			No. Stallions	125	mares bred	\$187,500
Recreation Horses		15	No. Stallions	125	mares bred	\$62,500
Stud Fees (Total)						\$3,000,000
Race Horses (Total)	145			450	head	\$5,400,000
Show Horses (Total)	385			1,000	head	\$5,000,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	950			1,900	head	\$2,850,000
Horses (Total)						\$25,652,500
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	*		No. Animals	4,000		\$3,200
Does (Total)	*	250	No. Animals	1,000	lbs.	\$150

## ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
Rabbits (Total)						\$3,350
Quail (Total)	*	400 No.	Breed	3,000	each	\$6,000
		Stoo	ck			
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		300 No.	Sheared	1,500	cwt.	\$375
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				200	head	\$31,788
Feeder Lambs (Total)				40	head	\$3,112
Show Lambs (Total)				30	head	\$9,000
Stocker Sheep (Total)				25	head	\$1,875
Cull Sheep (Total)				80	head	\$4,400
Sheep (Total)	35	350 No.	Breeding			\$50,549
		Ewe	es			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				60	head	\$13,500
Slaughter Goats (Total)				125	head	\$13,563
Stocker Goats (Total)				50	head	\$4,325
Cull Goats (Total)				40	head	\$2,400
Goats (Total)	30	200 No.	Does			\$33,788
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				50	head	\$14,250
Feeder Pigs (Total)				200	head	\$6,240
Slaughter Hogs (Total)				25	head	\$3,266
Culls (Total)				15	head	\$2,520
Swine (Total)	*	20 No.	Sows			\$26,276
EXOTIC ANIMALS						
Deer/Antelope (Total)	*	550 No.	Animals	425	head	\$53,125
Exotic Animals (Total)						\$53,125
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTE	ERPRISES					\$33,097,074

LAFAYETTE PARISH \$61,909,209